

GAHC010156762022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5146/2022**

TAPAN JYOTI DUTTA  
S/O JOGEN DUTTA, VILL-ULUTALI, FURKATING, P.O.-GOLAGHAT, DIST-  
GOLAGHAT, ASSAM-785610

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.  
THROUGH MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, DR.  
RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES  
GUWAHATI  
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS  
G S ROAD  
SOUTH SARANIA  
LACHITNAGAR  
GUWAHATI-781007  
ASSAM (FORMERLY KNOWN AS REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES  
MEGHALAYA) SHILLONG BEFORE RE-DESIGNATION WITH ITS OFFICE  
WAS AT MORELLO BUILDING  
KACHARI ROAD  
SHILLONG  
MEGHALAYA

3:BOHNIMAN TOURS AND TRAVELS PRIVATE LIMITED  
BHAGWATI COMPLEX  
BEHIND SILKALAYA CHRISTIAN BASTI  
G.S. ROAD  
GUWAHATI-781005  
KAMRUP(M)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. K K NANDI, MISS. R. DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I., MR. C K S BARUAH,SC, ROC

**BEFORE  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS**

**ORDER**

**Date : 18.03.2026**

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the records.

From a careful perusal of the instant case record, it may be observed that the matter was last listed before the Lawazima Court on 22.01.2026 and vide the order passed on the said date, the petitioner was directed to take necessary steps for obtaining proper instructions regarding the address of respondent No. 3.

However, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner before the Lawazima Court today, despite being directed to that effect.

In view of the above, the petitioner is granted further 7 (seven) days time as a final opportunity to enquire about the address of respondent No. 3 and the said details so acquired are to be furnished before the next Lawazima Court.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court on 01<sup>st</sup> of April, 2026.

**Deputy Registrar (Bench)**

**Comparing Assistant**